




02 PRODUCOES ARTISTICAS E CINEMATOGRAFICAS LTDA
21 COMUNICACAO E MARKETING LTDA
A ESTRANGEIRA EXPLORAÇÃO E COMERC DE MARCAS LTDA
A GAZETA DO ESPIRITO SANTO RÁDOP E TV LTDA
ABRIL COMUNICAÇÕES S A
ADMOTION SISTEMAS LTDA
ALOPRATOONS ILUSTRAÇÕES E ANIMAÇÕES LTDA
ANIMATION CINEMIDIA E PRODUCOES LTDA
ANTONIO CARLOS PROPAGANDA LTDA
ARETE EDITORIAL S.A
ASSOCIAÇÃO DE COMUNICAÇÃO
AUDIO ARTE PRODUÇÕES S/S LTDA
AUWE DIGITAL S.A.
BRASPOR GRÁFICA EDITORA LTDA
CARADECAO PRODUCOES  BRASILIA LTDA
CARIN ADES DESIGN GRAFICO E WEB DESIGN S/S LTDA.
CEDRO - EDITORA GRAFICA LTDA.
CEMUSA BRASÍLIA S/A.
CEMUSA DO BRASIL LTDA
CEMUSA RIO S/A
CEMUSA SALVADOR S/A.
CONSPIRAÇÃO FILMES
DGRAU MULTIMIDIA LTDA
DIARIO DE PERNAMBUCO S A
DIGITAL 9 GRAFICA LTDA - EPP
DINHEIRO VIVO AGENCIA DE INFORMAÇÕES S/A
DUBLE EDITORIAL LTDA E EPP
E - NOISE ESTUDIO DE PRODUÇÃO LTDA
EDIMINAS S/A EDITORA GRAFICA
EDITORA ABRIL S/A
EDITORA BETA LTDA
EDITORA CONFIANCA LTDA
EDITORA GAZETA DO POVO S/A
EDITORA GAZETA DO POVO S/A
EDITORA GLOBO S/A
EDITORA GRAFICA TRIBUNA DA CIDADANIA LTDA
EDITORA JORNAL DO COMMERCIO S.A
EDITORA JORNALÍSTICA ALBERTO S/A
EDITORA O DIA S/A
EDITORA REFERENCIA LTDA
ELIFAS ANDREATO COMUNICAÇÃO VISUAL LTDA

67.431.718/0001-03
11.201.674/0001-70
09.241.049/0001-00
27.063.726/0001-20
44.597.052/0079-22
08.679.744/0001-96
07.966.954/0001-00
51.248.144/0001-00
27.287.309/0001-60
00.355.188/0001-90
02.196.013/0001-03
55.949.648/0001-09
11.433.396/0001-87
07.263.666/0001-81
05.358.698/0001-35
00.391.842/0001-11
05.979.204/0001-30
05.777.957/0001-62
03.168.412/0001-23
05.513.062/0001-10
04.077.449/0001-09
02.020.661/0003-76
04.912.213/0001-40
10.803.492/0001-07
06.108.130/0001-29
58.732.710/0001-96
59.651.455/0001-10
07.279.568/0001-32
19.207.588/0001-87
02.183.757/0001-93
03.846.306/0001-51
04.735.670/0001-07
02.107.188/0001-05
76.530.047/0001-29
04.067.191/0001-60
10.892.987/0001-50
10.798.130/0001-75
05.844.447/0001-60
33.216.797/0001-18
62.630.777/0001-97
02.549.089/0001-75



EMPRESA BAIANA DE JORNALISMO S/A
EMPRESA DE RADIODIFUSAO A TARDE LTDA.
EMPRESA EDITORA A TARDE S/A
EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHA S/A
EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHA S/A
EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHA S/A
EMPRESA FOLHA DA MANHA S/A
EMPRESA JORNALISTICA DIARIO DO VALE LTDA
ESPN DO BRASIL EVENTOS ESPORTIVOS LTDA
FACEBOOK SERVIÇOS ONLINE DO BRASIL LTDA
FASUL ENSINO SUPERIRO LTDA
FLAVIO & MARC MANIPULAÇÃO DIGITAL LTDA
FM NORDESTE LTDA
FRANCISCO BARBOSA COMUNICAÇAO LTDA
FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA APARECIDA
FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA DO ROCIO
FUNDAÇÃO NOSSA SENHORA DO ROCIO
FUNDAÇÃO PADRE PELAGIO
FUNDAÇÃO RÁDIO EDUCATIVA QUADRANGULAR
FUND. RADIODIFUSÃO EDUC. DO ESTADO DO TO.- REDESAT
FUND. RADIODIFUSÃO EDUC. DO ESTADO DO TO - REDESAT
FUNDAÇÃO ROBERTO RABELLO DE COMUNICAÇÃO SOCIAL
G & S IMAGENS DO BRASIL LTDA.
GAZETA COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA
GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES
GLOBO COMUNICAÇÃO E PARTICIPAÇÕES
GLOBO COMUNICACOES E PARTICIPACOES LTDA
GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA
GLOBOSAT PROGRAMADORA LTDA
GLOW IMAGES LICENCIAMENTO DE IMAGENS LTDA
GRAFICA E EDITORA POSITIVA LTDA
GRAFICA EDITORA AQUARELA S/A
HORIZONTE CONTEUDOS LTDA
HOTWORDS INFORMAÇÃO
IBOPE INTELIGENCIA PESQUISA E CONSULTORIA LTDA
ITS-INSTITUTO TERCEIRO SETOR
J. CAMARA & IRMAOS S/A
JK SANTA CATARINA EMPRESA
JORNAL A TRIBUNA S.A
JORNAL E EDITORA LTDA.
JORNAL O SUL LTDA

14.583.041/0001-62
15.705.148/0001-07
15.111.297/0001-30
08.170.814/0001-86
08.272.908/0001-66
60.579.703/0001-48
92.757.798/0001-39
39.555.503/0001-69
00.637.277/0001-20
13.347.016/0001-17
03.554.221/0001-08
09.686.959/0001-05
08.562.027/0001-80
35.927.490/0001-50
43.665.629/0001-63
76.000.447/0001-22
76.000.447/0001-79
01.542.182/0003-57
25.466.707/0001-19
14.937.830/0001-54
14937.830/0001-54
36.364.115/0001-02
02.195.059/0001-08
87.330.411/0001-23
27.865.757/0001-02
27.865.757/0033-81
27.865.757/0001-02
00.811.990/0001/48
00.811.990/0001-48
09.510.016/0001-19
37.980.687/0001-89
60.794.732/0001-22
03.304.489/0001-83
08.844.519/0001-68
68.802.370/0001-86
02.603.185/0001-54
01.536.754/0003-95
77.855.047/0001-61
07.814.195/0001-52
07.129.170/0001-10
08.357.422/0001-20



KEYDISC COMERCIO E REPRESENTACOES FOTOGRAFICAS LTDA
KINCHEL BRINDES LTDA - ME
LAGOA RADIODIFUSÃO LTDA
LARUCCIA PRODUÇÕES CINEMATOGRÁFICAS LTDA
LEOGRAF GRAFICA E EDITORA
LEOGRAF GRAFICA E EDITORA
LOCAWEB IDC LTDA
LUA PRODUCOES ARTISTICAS LTDA
LUIZ PORTELA PRODUÇÕES LTDA-ME
M. F. PICANÇO - ME
MAG5 PRODUÇÕES FOTOGRÁFICAS LTDA
MAIS ARTES GRAFICAS E EDITORA LTDA
MAIS COMUNICAÇÃO E SERV. DE MKT LTDA
MC - REDE PASSO FUNDO DE JORNALISMO LTDA
MEGA EMPRESA DE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA
MICROSOFT INFORMATICA LTDA
MOBZ MEDIA S.A.
MPV7 COMÉRCIO E SERVIÇOS LTDA.
NASSAU EDITORA RÁDIO E TV
NBC UNIVERSAL NETWORKS INTERNATIONAL BRASIL
NEWCO PROGRAMADORA E PRODUTORA
NICLO CONSULTORIA DE MARKETING E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA
NOGAR INTELIGENCIA E MARKETING
NOX SOLUÇÕES EM TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMAÇÃO LTDA -ME
NOX SOLUÇÕES EM TECNOLOGIA DA INFROMAÇÃO LTDA ME
O DIÁRIO RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO LTDA
O2 FILMES PUBLICITARIOS LTDA.
O2 POS PRODUCOES LTDA
OMEGA COMUNICAO ONLINE, DIGITAL E IMPRES
P + E GALERIA DIGITAL LTDA - EPP
PADRÃO  EDITORIAL LTDA. - ME
PARAGUASSU PRODUCOES E SERVICOS ARTISTICOS LTDA
PHA COMUNICAÇÃO E SERVIÇOS S/S LTDA.
PINDORAMA FILMES LTDA
PROMOGRAF GRAFICA E EDITORA
PROMOGRAF GRAFICA E EDITORA
R&E MÍDIA E LOC. DE ESPAÇO P/ PUBL. LTDA
RACIONALIZE SERVICOS DE COMUNICACAO LTDA
RÁDIO 91 FM LTDA
RÁDIO 99 FM STEREO LTDA
RÁDIO ARCA LTDA

03.635.831/0001-28
01.158.841/0001-82
92.205.426/0001-08
69.055.812/0001-30
00.356.213/0001-05
00.356.213/0001-50
06.887.099/0001-71
08.107.984/0001-16
09.131.911/0001-22
03.533.439/0001-78
13.589.459/0001-14
05.755.600/0001-83
08.518.845/0001-85
02.849.670/0001-02
01.605.416/0001-04
60.316.817/0001-03
07.140.376/0001-40
73.291.817/0001-30
27.065.150/0001-30
01.253.766/0001-40
04.334.366/0003-10
09.023.910/0001-64
61.195.046/0001-06
13.648.502/0001-75
13.648.502/0001-75
45.265.220/0001-85
08.746.762/0001-43
00.165.794/0001-43
15.149.725/0001-13
11.674.511/0001-05
02.590.588/0001-06
04.732.052/0001-03
01.681.373/0001-38
04.453.786/0001-53
09.126.176/0001-69
09.126.179/0001-69
09.674.112/0001-00
13.675.648/0001-00
13.065.495/0001-89
59.158.535/0001-38
29.576.576/0001-83



RÁDIO BELO HORIZONTE LTDA
RÁDIO BETIM SOCIEDADE DE RÁDIO DIFUSÃO LTDA
RÁDIO CAIOBA LTDA
RADIO CARIOCA LTDA
RÁDIO CLUBE DE PERNAMBUCO S A
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO CAPITAL LTDA
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO IGUACU
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD S.A
RADIO E TELEVISAO TAROBA LTDA
RÁDIO ELDORADO LTDA
RÁDIO EXCELSIOR S/A
RÁDIO FM 102 LTDA
RÁDIO GAUCHA S/A
RÁDIO GLOBO DE SÃO PAULO
RÁDIO GLOBO SOCIEDADE 
RÁDIO GUAIBA LTDA
RADIO GUARAREMA LTDA - EPP
RÁDIO INTERCONTINENTAL LTDA
RÁDIO ITATIAIA LTDA
RÁDIO LIBERAL FM
RÁDIO MELODIA LTDA
RÁDIO MENINA DO PARANÁ LTDA
RÁDIO MONTE DA GAVEA LTDA
RÁDIO MUNDIAL FM DE TOLEDO LTDA
RÁDIO NACIONAL DE ITABUNA BAHIA LTDA
RÁDIO NOTÍCIA FM LTDA
RÁDIO PIONEIRA STEREO LTDA
RÁDIO SANTA CRUZ LTDA
RÁDIO SOCIEDADE DA BAHIA SA
RÁDIO TRANSAMERICA DE BRASÍLIA
RÁDIO TRANSAMERICA DE CURITIBA
RÁDIO TRANSAMERICA DE SÃO PAULO
RBS - ZERO HORA EDITORA JORNAL
RBS ZERO HORA EDITORA JORNALISTICA LTDA
READERS DIGEST BRASIL LTDA
REDE BRASIL COMUNICAÇÃO E PUBLICIDADE LTDA
REDE INTEGRAÇÃO DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA
REDE MULHER DE TELEVISÃO
REDE POPULAR DE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA
RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL BRASIL CONS. E ANALI. DE MERC. LTDA

16.640.849/0001-60
21.513.114/0001-05
77.088.235/0001-01
14.017.081/0001-47
10.803.500/0001-15
60.509.239/0001-13
02.579.308/0001-69
76.600.188/0001-70
60.628.369/0001-75
60.628.369/0001-80
60.628.369/0006-80
76.243.625/0001-46
60.694.239/0001-30
02.015.014/0002-95
32.418.014/0001-16
90.721.994/0001-28
43.924.497/0001-47
33.066.234/0001-90
92.662.139/0001-19
76.370.998/0001-88
78.712.056/0001-66
17.270.950/0001-39
04.832.721/0001-19
30.719.595/0001-09
80.774.391/0003-00
35.790.070/0001-75
31.886.245/0001-91
14.342.059/0001-72
02.378.616/0001-26
91.043.687/0001-06
05.256.475/0001-67
15.122.468/0001-26
00.358.614/0001-40
76.012.145/0001-74
44.060.192/0001-05
92.821.701/0001-00
92.821.701/0057-64
00.756.381/0002-14
07.036.504/0001-00
79.701.983/0001-43
02.344.518/0001-78
87.978.771/0001-36
50.677.103/0001-69



RÁDIO BELO HORIZONTE LTDA
RÁDIO BETIM SOCIEDADE DE RÁDIO DIFUSÃO LTDA
RÁDIO CAIOBA LTDA
RADIO CARIOCA LTDA
RÁDIO CLUBE DE PERNAMBUCO S A
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO BANDEIRANTES LTDA.
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO CAPITAL LTDA
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO IGUACU
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD
RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO RECORD S.A
RADIO E TELEVISAO TAROBA LTDA
RÁDIO ELDORADO LTDA
RÁDIO EXCELSIOR S/A
RÁDIO FM 102 LTDA
RÁDIO GAUCHA S/A
RÁDIO GLOBO DE SÃO PAULO
RÁDIO GLOBO SOCIEDADE 
RÁDIO GUAIBA LTDA
RADIO GUARAREMA LTDA - EPP
RÁDIO INTERCONTINENTAL LTDA
RÁDIO ITATIAIA LTDA
RÁDIO LIBERAL FM
RÁDIO MELODIA LTDA
RÁDIO MENINA DO PARANÁ LTDA
RÁDIO MONTE DA GAVEA LTDA
RÁDIO MUNDIAL FM DE TOLEDO LTDA
RÁDIO NACIONAL DE ITABUNA BAHIA LTDA
RÁDIO NOTÍCIA FM LTDA
RÁDIO PIONEIRA STEREO LTDA
RÁDIO SANTA CRUZ LTDA
RÁDIO SOCIEDADE DA BAHIA SA
RÁDIO TRANSAMERICA DE BRASÍLIA
RÁDIO TRANSAMERICA DE CURITIBA
RÁDIO TRANSAMERICA DE SÃO PAULO
RBS - ZERO HORA EDITORA JORNAL
RBS ZERO HORA EDITORA JORNALISTICA LTDA
READERS DIGEST BRASIL LTDA
REDE BRASIL COMUNICAÇÃO E PUBLICIDADE LTDA
REDE INTEGRAÇÃO DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA
REDE MULHER DE TELEVISÃO
REDE POPULAR DE COMUNICAÇÕES LTDA
RESEARCH INTERNATIONAL BRASIL CONS. E ANALI. DE MERC. LTDA

16.640.849/0001-60
21.513.114/0001-05
77.088.235/0001-01
14.017.081/0001-47
10.803.500/0001-15
60.509.239/0001-13
02.579.308/0001-69
76.600.188/0001-70
60.628.369/0001-75
60.628.369/0001-80
60.628.369/0006-80
76.243.625/0001-46
60.694.239/0001-30
02.015.014/0002-95
32.418.014/0001-16
90.721.994/0001-28
43.924.497/0001-47
33.066.234/0001-90
92.662.139/0001-19
76.370.998/0001-88
78.712.056/0001-66
17.270.950/0001-39
04.832.721/0001-19
30.719.595/0001-09
80.774.391/0003-00
35.790.070/0001-75
31.886.245/0001-91
14.342.059/0001-72
02.378.616/0001-26
91.043.687/0001-06
05.256.475/0001-67
15.122.468/0001-26
00.358.614/0001-40
76.012.145/0001-74
44.060.192/0001-05
92.821.701/0001-00
92.821.701/0057-64
00.756.381/0002-14
07.036.504/0001-00
79.701.983/0001-43
02.344.518/0001-78
87.978.771/0001-36
50.677.103/0001-69

RN GRÁFICA E EDITORA LTDA
RSC2 COMUNICAÇÃO TOTAL LTDA
S/A CORREIO BRASILIENSE
SAIUQEZE LTDA
SAX METRICS
SB- GRAFICA E EDITORA LTDA.
SEMPRE EDITORA LTDA
SISTEMA CLUBE DE COMUNICAÇÃO
SISTEMA DE COMUN.DIARIO DO SUDOESTE LTDA
SISTEMA PARANAENSE DE COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA
SOCIEDADE ANONIMA RÁDIO TUPI
SOCIEDADE RÁDIO E TELEVISÃO
SOM E LETRAS S/C LTDA
SP PUBLIMETRO S.A.
STILGRAF ARTES GRAFICAS E EDITORA LTDA
TELECINE PROGRAMAÇÃO DE FILMES LTDA
TELECOM PUBLICIDADE PROMOÇÕES LTDA
TELEVISAO BANDEIRANTES DO PARANA LTDA.
TELEVISÃO CIDADE LTDA
TELEVISÃO INDEPENDENTE DE S.J. DO RIO PRETO
TELEVISÃO NAIPI LTDA
TELEVISÃO TIBAGI LTDA
TELEVISÃO URBANA LTDA.
TELEVISÃO VERDES MARES LTDA
TERRA ARTES  PROPAGANDA LTDA
TOPSPORTS VENTURES S.A
TV E RÁDIO JORNAL DO COMMERCIO
TV MINAS CENTRO OESTE
TV MINAS SUL LTDA
TV OMEGA LTDA
TV PAJUCARA LTDA
TV TIRADENTES LTDA
TVSBT CANAL 4 DE SÃO PAULO S.A
UNIGRAF - UNIDAS GRAFICAS E EDITORA LTDA
VALOR ECONÔMICO S.A
VIA MAIS LTDA
VIA MAIS LTDA
VIDEOGRAPHICA SERVICOS E PARTICIPACOES LTDA
VOLCANO HOTMIND E COMUNICAÇÃO LTDA
VOLUPIA PRODUÇOES ARTISTICAS LTDA
WSCOM NORDESTE MÍDIA LTDA
ZARPA MEDIA TECNOLOGIA
ZULU FILMES LTDA

08.423.279/0001-28
38.045.308/0001-26
00.001.172/0001-80
01.258.322/0001-06
13.964.205/0001-39
70.431.531/0001-14
26.198.515/0001-84
46.665.188/0001-98
05.647.471/0001-00
77.670.651/0001-13
33.267.741/0001-92
17.247.925/0001-34
26.416.537/0001-20
07.780.914/0001-61
67.935.122/0001-40
00.252.848/0001-08
42.124.404/0001-37
77.969.145/0001-20
80.583.941/0001-34
61.413.092/0001-26
77.689.032/0001-70
76.554.757/0001-99
93.646.107/0001-92
07.199.664/0004-13
07.552.182/0001-52
03.390.444/0001-79
09.045.758/0004-63
01.710.918/0001-97
25.649.179/0001-33
02.131.538/0001-60
12.019.360/0001-14
19.871.375/0001-55
45.039.237/0001-14
00.424.275/0001-52
03.687.592/0001-50
00.284.924/0002-48
00.284.924/0002-48
61.372.843/0001-03
13.271.724/0001-11
40.350.753/0001-41
05.154.983/0001-34
14.977.496/0001-62
07.949.950/0001-06


